Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Staffing — numbers
Question: 280
Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014

1. How many full-time equivalent staff are engaged at 7 March 2014?
2. How many of these positions are (a) on-going and (b) hon-ongoing?
Answer

1. Atthe end of the pay reporting period concluding on 12 March 2014, DPS had 728.22 paid full-time equivalent (FTE) staff.

2. There were:
a. 670.16 Ongoing FTE; and
b. 58.06 Non-ongoing FTE.

